This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named beiow:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME

California Department of Aging
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

City of Los Angeles Department of Aging
2. The term of this 

Agreement is: July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020

3. The maximum amount 
of this Agreement is:

$1,999,636
One million, nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand, six hundred and thirty-six and 00/100 dollars

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a 
part of the Agreement.

Exhibit A - Scope of Work 5 pages

Exhibit B - Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout 9 pages

[...]

This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY'S NAME

California Department of Aging
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

City of Los Angeles Department of Aging
2. The term of this 

Agreement is: July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020

$1,999,636
One million, nine hundred and ninety-nine thousand, six hundred and thirty-six and 00/100 dollars

3. The maximum amount 
of this Agreement is:

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a 
part of the Agreement.

Exhibit A - Scope of Work 5 pages

Exhibit B - Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout 9 pages

[...]

excess of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) or more, Contractor shall comply with the Equal 
Employment Practices Provisions of the Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 10.8.3, in 
which event said provisions are incorporated herein by this reference. If this Agreement contains 
a consideration in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), the Affirmative Action 
Program of this Agreement shall be the mandatory contract provisions set forth in Los Angeles 
Administrative Code § 10.8.4, in which event, said provisions are incorporated herein by this 
reference. The Contractor shall also comply with all rules, regulations, and policies of the City's